PRINTED: 01/20/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION      |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--|---|--|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
|  |   | 345511   | B. WING   |   | 12/22/2016                    |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE |   |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE  STATESVILLE, NC 28625 |   |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                 | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)   |                               |  |
| F 278<br>SS=D  | ACCURACY/COORD The assessment mus resident's status.  A registered nurse museach assessment with participation of health A registered nurse museassessment is completed to a complete to a civil mone statement in a resubject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each assessment penalty of not more trassessment.  Clinical disagreement material and false statement material and | INATION/CERTIFIED  It accurately reflect the  Just conduct or coordinate In the appropriate In the appropria | F 27  | ,   | 1/19/17                       |  |
| AROPATORY  | interviews the facility<br>Minimum Data Set for<br>(resident #35 and #12<br>Findings included:<br>1. Resident #35 was a   | cord review, and staff failed to accurately code the r 2 of 18 sampled residents 21).  admitted to the facility on SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE   |   | The Statements made on this Plan of Correction are not an admission to and not constitute an agreement with allege deficiencies. To remain in compliance with all Federal and State regulations t facility has taken the actions set forth in | ed<br>he                      |  |

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

01/20/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |  |             | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|--------------------|--|--|-------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 345511   | B. WING            |  |  | 12/         | 22/2016                       |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF STATESVILLE   |  | •                  | 20                                     | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  001 VANHAVEN DRIVE  TATESVILLE, NC 28625   |             |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG | x                                      | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)   |             | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 278   | The admission Minim 09/25/16, revealed the catheter and was alw Medical record review dated 09/13/16, to precord catheter output During an interview of MDS nurse stated Resindwelling catheter si The MDS nurse went MDS dated 09/25/16 She indicated the inchave been coded as had an indwelling catheter sindwelling catheter on 12/22/16 at 9:31 Reimbursement Special admission MDS date inaccurately and shor rated for incontinence indwelling catheter.  On 12/22/16 at 9:37 Aher expectations wouresident #35 to be conincontinence when the catheter.  2. Resident #121 was the hospital on 10/07 depression.  The hospital discharged documented Resider included Cymbalta (ang) daily.  Medical record review Medica | nosis of urinary retention. from Data Set (MDS) dated from Pata Set (MDS) date from Pata S | F                  | 278                                    | this Plan of Correction. The Plan of correction constitutes the facility's allegation of compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been corrected the date indicated.  F-278 Accuracy of Assessment 1- A modification MDS was completed 12-28-16 for resident #121 to reflect a diagnosis of depression in Section I. T patient no longer resides at this facility. Resident #35 had a modification MDS completed on 1-19-17 to reflect cathete use in section H 100A and not rated in section H0300 as patient is incontinent  2. Any resident who has had an MDS completed could be affected. The MDS staff have audited the Diagnosis and th Coding of Diagnosis and patients who have a catheter who have had an MDS completed in the past 30 days and submitted a Modification MDS if error in coding section H or I was found.  3. The MDS Coordinator has educated the MDS nurses on accurate coding of Diagnosis in Section I and coding of catheter use (H100A) and incontinence section H(0300A) on the MDS on 12-29-16 and 1-19-17.  4. Audits of accuracy of coding Section and H of the MDS will be completed weekly x 4 weeks and then every two weeks x 3 months to provide monitoring Results of Audits will be submitted to QAPI committee monthly x 3 months for ongoing trending and suggestions for | he er . See |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION  B   |          | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |  |  |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|----------|----------------------------|--|--|
|  |  | 345511  | B. WING             | <del> </del>  |          | 12/22/2016                 |  |  |
|  | AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE  |   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE  STATESVILLE, NC 28625         |          | 12/22/2010                 |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                         | (EACH DEFICIENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |  |
| F 278  | A pharmacy medicat recorded Resident # mg daily for depress  The admission Minir 10/14/16, section I (I the diagnoses of depress of depression of the action of the MDS. The Care Resident #121 receimedication (antidepression of the Resident would be developed. The Care Plan dated #121 was at risk for regarding the use of (Cymbalta) for depression of the Care Plan dated #121 was at risk for regarding the use of (Cymbalta) for depression of the control of the control of the president would be for regarding the use of review. Interventions effects (sedation, hy anticholinergic sympinsomnia, anorexia, monitor the effective changes to the physor any negative out of Cymbalta.  The October 2016 M Record (MAR), which by the physician, documents. | ion review dated 10/10/16 121 received Cymbalta 30 ion.  num Data Set (MDS) dated Diagnoses) did not include pression, but identified that wed an antidepressant for the essessment reference date of Area Assessment indicated wed a psychoactive ressant) which was not a new resident and that a care plan  1 10/14/16 identified Resident redverse side effects a psychoactive medication ression, with the goal that the ree from adverse effects Cymbalta thru the next recipied included to monitor for side | F 27                | improvement.  |          |                            |  |  |
|  |  | nducted on 12/22/16 at 11:57<br>IDS Coordinator. Nurse #1<br>ompleted section I   |                     |   |          |                            |  |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION      |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING _   | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|---|-------------------------------|--|--|
|  |  | 345511  | B. WING  |   | 12/22/2016                    |  |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE |  | 2   | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>001 VANHAVEN DRIVE<br>TATESVILLE, NC 28625 | 1 12/22/2010  |                               |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                 | (EACH DEFICIENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETION                 |  |  |
| F 278  | #121 and stated that section, she reviewed Resident #121 to incommany, the history progress notes comp (physicians, nurse progress notes comp (physicians, nurse progress notes compound the MAR. Nurse reviewed these recordid not see the diaground MAR and therefore con the admission ME.  An interveiw was compound with the regional specialists who stated October 2016 MAR with the physician and recreceived Cymbalta depression.  An interview with the PM revealed that the meetings to discuss medical record/medi. The DON stated that medical history that in physician would be inclarified. She stated orders were signed exphysician. The DON MDS Coordinator to by review of hospital regarding a resident' physician orders. The physician orders with the diagonous and should be included in the physician orders. The physician order orders with the recorded the diagonous and should be included in the physician orders. The physician order orders were signed or the physician order orders. The physician order ord | admission MDS for Resident when she completed that d the medical record for lude the hospital discharge and physical, any available pleted by clinicians factitioner and pharmacist) #1 stated when she reds for Resident #121, she hoses of depression on the lid not include the diagnoses by.  Inducted on 12/22/16 at 12:00 clinical reimbursement d that Resident #121's was electronically signed by corded Resident #121 ailly due to the diagnoses of  DON on 12/22/16 at 12:35 facility conducted risk round new admissions, their cal history, and diagnoses. any part of a resident's needed clarification with the dentified at that time and that telephone and monthly electronically by the stated that she expected the identify any active diagnoses | F 278  |   |                               |  |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION   |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |
|---|---|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|
|   |   | 345511   | B. WING _           |   | 12/22/2016                    |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES |   |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE STATESVILLE, NC 28625                 |                               |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC   | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE COMPLETION            |
| F 278   | Continued From pag  | e 4  | F 2                 | 78  |                               |
| F 441<br>SS=D   |   | ly reflect active diagnoses.<br>CONTROL, PREVENT   | F 4                 | 41  | 1/19/17                       |
|   | Infection Control Prosafe, sanitary and co  | ablish and maintain an gram designed to provide a mfortable environment and evelopment and transmission ion.   |                     |   |                               |
|   | Program under which (1) Investigates, cont in the facility; (2) Decides what pro should be applied to (3) Maintains a recor                   | ablish an Infection Control in it - irols, and prevents infections cedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and d of incidents and corrective   |                     |   |                               |
|   | prevent the spread o isolate the resident. (2) The facility must promunicable disease from direct contact will train (3) The facility must it | d of Infection on Control Program sident needs isolation to f infection, the facility must prohibit employees with a se or infected skin lesions ith residents or their food, if nsmit the disease. require staff to wash their ect resident contact for which cated by accepted |                     |   |                               |
|   |   | dle, store, process and s to prevent the spread of   |                     |   |                               |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILE  |                     | E CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED                       |  |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|---|--|
|  |  | 345511  | B. WING             |   | 12/22/2016  |  |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF STATESVILLE   |   | 2                   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE<br>STATESVILLE, NC 28625   |   |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                         | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)  |   |  |
| F 441  | Continued From page  | ÷ 5   | F 441               |   |   |  |
|  | by: Based on observation interviews the facility precautions for 1 of 1 on contact precaution. Clostridium Difficile between the facility Precautions and date date May 2015 was composed precautions for reside have serious illness econtact or contact wite environment." The proprecautions may be adiagnosis, including a diagnosis, including a contact or contact wite environment. The proprecautions may be adiagnosis, including a contact or contact wite environment. The proprecautions may be adiagnosis, including a contact or contact wite environment. Posted was the sign entitled included in the policy should be removed proom and hand hygic immediately. Posted was the sign entitled indicated perform had and before leaving the A review of medical data and before leaving the A review of the A review of the A review of the A review of the A r | acterial infection (C-diff).  i policy titled Contact d June 2013, with revision onducted 12/21/16. The the intent of this facility to ans in addition to standard ents known or suspected to easily transmitted by resident the items in the resident's policy also stated, "ontact considered for severe clostridium Difficile." Also was the statement, "gloves rior to leaving the resident's ne should be performed on the door of the resident Contact Precautions which and hygiene before entering the room."  octor (MD) orders revealed |                     | F-441-Infection Control  1. Resident #179 no longer resides in facility  2. Any resident requiring isolation could affected. There are currently 2 other residents in isolation. Resident's door have the proper signage to indicate isolation. Laundry/Housekeeping staff and Licensed nurses and Certified Nur Aides have been educated on signage proper storage and removal of linen from an isolation room and Proper use of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) including contact precautions by the Director of Nursing, Administrator and Housekeeping/Laundry Supervisor 12/21/16 -1/19/17. New hires will be oriented to infection control procedure isolation/contact precautions during orientation.  3. The Director of Nursing, Administration and Housekeeping/Laundry Supervisor have in-serviced housekeeping/laundry and Licensed nurses and Certified Nur Aides on isolation/contact precaution signage and procedures for storage ar removal of linens from isolation room a proper use of Personal Protective Equipment 12/21/16 thru 1/19/17. The Director of Nursing/Assistant Director Nursing/Housekeeping Supervisor and Administrator will conduct visual audits | d be s f rse e, pom s for tor r y rses and and e of |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI  |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION IG  |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|---|---------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 345511  | B. WING             |  |   | 12/22/2016                    |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF STATESVILLE   |   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z<br>2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE<br>STATESVILLE, NC 28625   |   |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE   | ACTION SHOULD BE<br>TO THE APPROPRIATE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 441   | door.  It was observed on 12 contact precaution is not posted on the doo On 12/21/16 at 8:27 a picking up the sign for top of the container of equipment and taped resident's room.  Housekeeping staff or while in the resident's 12/21/16 wearing a gone covers. Housekeeping staff or while in the resident's 12/21/16 wearing a gone covers. Housekeeping staff of linen out into the hallong gloves, mask, and shousekeeping staff of linen out into the hallong gloves, mask, and shousekeeping staff on 12/22/16 at 8:20 a member #2 observed while wearing gown, covers. When finishe covers were removed the Housekeeper #2 of the room where the into general use trash An interview was con Nursing (DON), who control Nurse on 12/2 DON stated that empin-service training for control upon hire. It we ducation was review basis. The education | equipment located beside the 2/20/16 at 3 p.m. that plation instruction sign was per of the resident's room.  a.m. a nurse was observed om under a box of gloves on a personal protective it to the door of the rember #1 was observed as room at 8:25 a.m. on own, gloves, mask, and seeping staff #1 observed as linens from designated bin the Housekeeping staff a gown and deposited it in the in resident's room. The member then carried the dirty way where she removed one coverings and deposited is bin in the hallway.  a.m. Housekeeping staff a cleaning resident's room cloves, mask, and shoe and, the gown and shoe and placed in container.  Wore gloves and mask out the gown and placed in container.  In ducted with Director of was the acting Infection 22/16 at 12:00 p.m. The loyees attended mandatory infection prevention and | F 4                 | week of staff removing I Personal Protective Equ isolation rooms to valida procedure utilized and for signage.  4.Audits will be conduct Nursing /Assistant Direct Nursing, Housekeeping/I Supervisor and Adminis 4 weeks and then week Audits will be submitted for ongoing monitoring, recommendations | aipment for the proper or isolation  ed by Director of ctor of Laundry trator 3 x week for ly x 3 months. to QAPI monthly |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | I ' '              | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|--|---|--------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 345511  | B. WING            |  |   | 12/                           | 22/2016                    |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   | •                  | 2                                      | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>001 VANHAVEN DRIVE<br>STATESVILLE, NC 28625                                   |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 441   | dirty equipment and I During the interview to breech in isolation proon 12/21/16 and that conducted with house members.  The DON stated that whenever a resident place that a sign shou is also expected that The DON also stated gown, gloves, mask, removed prior to exiti in designated trash by 483.75(o)(1) QAA COMMITTEE-MEMB QUARTERLY/PLANS A facility must maintal assurance committee nursing services; a plifacility; and at least 3 facility's staff.  The quality assessment committee meets at least a surance activity develops and implement action to correct identical control of the record disclosure of the record and assurance of the record disclosure of the record is a solution of the record is and assurance of the record is a solution of the record is | er disposal of waste and inens.  he DON stated that a pocedure had been observed education had already been exceping and nursing staff was the expectation that has isolation precautions in all did be posted on the door. It the sign should be visible, the expectation that the and shoe covers being the room and disposed of ins.  ERS/MEET  in a quality assessment and expectation designated by the other members of the east quarterly to identify which quality assessment it is are necessary; and ents appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies.  Eary may not require ards of such committee h disclosure is related to the ommittee with the |                    | 520                                    |   |                               | 1/19/17                    |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILE  |                     | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 345511   | B. WING             |   | 12/22/2016                    |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF STATESVILLE   |  | 20                  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>001 VANHAVEN DRIVE<br>TATESVILLE, NC 28625  | ,                             |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)  | BE COMPLETION                 |  |
| F 520   | -  | by the committee to identify efficiencies will not be used as  | F 520               |   |                               |  |
|   | by: Based on record rev facility's Quality Asse Committee failed to n procedures and moni the committee put int This was for one reci originally cited in Nov recertification survey December 2016 on th survey. The deficience control. The continue two federal surveys of the facility's inability the Assurance Program. Findings included: This tag is cross refe F441 Infection Control record reviews, and s failed to follow isolation resident (Resident # due to diagnosis of Co infection (C-diff). During the recertificat 2015 the facility was isolation precautions diagnoses with Methi Staphylococcus Aure his left foot (Resident On the recurrent rece was cited again failur | and subsequently recited in the recurrent recertification by was in the area of infection of failure of the facility during of record show a pattern of the sustain an effective Quality of sustain an effective Quality of sustain an effective Quality of the facility of precautions for 1 of |                     | F-520-Quality Assurance  1. Resident #179 no longer resides in facility. Housekeeping/Laundry staff a Licensed Nurses and Certified Nurse Aides were in-serviced on proper hand and removal of linens from isolation rooms and proper use of Personal Protective Equipment and sinage 12/21/16 - 1/19/17.  2. Any resident requiring isolation coul be affected. There are currently 2 oth residents in isolation/contact precautic Residents have proper signage affixed their door indicating isolation precautic and Licensed nurses, Certified Nurses Aides and Housekeeping and Laundry staff have been in serviced in isolation/contact precautions and propremoval of linens and use of Personal Protective Equipment and signageby Director of Nursing/Assistant Director Nursing/Housekeeping/Laundry Supervisor and Administrator 12/21/16 thru 1/19/17.  3. The Director of Nursing/Assistant Director of Nursing/Housekeeping/Laundry Supervisor and Administrator 12/21/16 thru 1/19/17. | d der ons. d to ons s         |  |

| CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MI  | EDICAID SERVICES  |                    |     |  | OMB NC                         | ). 0938-0391               |
|--|---|--------------------|-----|--|--------------------------------|----------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION   | (1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | 1 ' '              |     | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |                            |
|  | 345511  | B. WING _          |     |  | 12/                            | 22/2016                    |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |   |                    | S   | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   |                                |                            |
|  |   |                    | 20  | 001 VANHAVEN DRIVE   |                                |                            |
| AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE   |   |                    | S   | TATESVILLE, NC 28625   |                                |                            |
| PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY I  | EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG | х   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)   |                                | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| (DON) and the Regional Operations (RVP) on 12 revealed that their quality committee met quarterly meetings monthly. Those consisted of the Admini Worker (SW), and Nurse they discussed issues we to figure out ways to import to determine root cause Once we figure out way issues we monitor the finecessary changes that upon. The DON stated identified an issue with they met as a team and and were able to rearrate arrangement in the dinity was all positive. The DOC continuing the audits from including the audit for interest and the facility the Statewide Program for Prevention (SPICE) trait that they cover infection and routinely throughout stated that these new is require education and of frequent rounds. The Downer are sident was plantiles are notified and | e to diagnosis of terial infection. In the Director of Nursing al Vice President of 2/22/16 at 12:45 PM ty assurance (QA) If y and they have sub se monthly meetings strator, the DON, Social ing Assistant (NA) and within the facility and tired prove on them, we also try to improve on those eedback and make any to we feel we could improve that recently they had the meal delivery system, all come up with strategies inger the seating ing room and the response DN stated she was om last year survey infection control. The DON cove the infection control and ining and further stated in control during orientation at the year. The DON issues would definitely dially monitoring through ON further stated that acced on isolation all | F                  | 520 | Housekeeping/laundry staff on proper signage for isolation room and procedul for removal of linens from isolation/contact precaution rooms and proper use of Personal Protective Equipment from 12/21/16 thru 1/19/17. The Administrator conducted education the Department Managers and Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee on the QAPI process on 1/4/17. In-service included the overall makeup of the committee, ongoing monitoring and the goals of the commit and identification of systems/deficienci that need correction. The facility's Poli and Procedure was utilized as a refere tool for in-service. Review of the Annu Survey and subsequent Plan of Corrections were reviewed with the committee by the Administrator.  4. The Director of Nursing/Assistant Director of Nursing, Housekeeping/Laundry Supervisor or Administrator will conduct an audit we x 3 months for proper storage and removal of linen from isolation/contact precaution rooms, sinage and proper us of Personal Protective Equipment. Auwill be submitted to QAPI committee monthly x 3 months for ongoing trending and recommendations. The Administrator will monitor completion of audits and findings and assure review the QAPI committee. | ttee es cy nce al ekly se dits |                            |